

## CANCELED EI SEGUNDO CITY COUNCIL FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING

December 19, 2024 2:00 p.m. Executive Conference Room City Hall 350 Main St., El Segundo 90245

The City Council Finance Committee, with certain statutory exceptions, can only take action upon properly posted and listed agenda items. Any writings or documents given to a majority of City Council regarding any matter on this agenda that the City received after issuing the agenda packet are available for public inspection in the City Clerk's Office during normal business hours. Such documents may also be posted on the City's website at <a href="www.elsegundo.org">www.elsegundo.org</a> and additional copies will be available at the City Council meeting. Unless otherwise noted in the agenda, the public can only comment on City-related business that is within the jurisdiction of the City Council Finance Committee and/or items listed on the agenda during the Public Communications portions of the Meeting. Additionally, members of the public can comment on any Public Hearing item on the agenda during the Public Hearing portion of such item. The time limit for comments is five (5) minutes per person. Before speaking to the City Council, please state: your name, residence, and organization/group you represent, if desired. Please respect the time limits.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact City Clerk, 310-524-2305. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.

MEETING OF THE EL SEGUNDO CITY COUNCIL FINANCE COMMITTEE CANCELED DUE TO CITY COUNCIL CHANGE OF HANDS TO HAPPEN MID-JANUARY

Thursday, December 19, 2024 – 2:00 p.m.

Next Meeting: January 16, 2024, at 2:00pm

## POSTED BY:

Date: 11/14/2024 Time: 12:00 p.m. By: Liana Osborne